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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

BRUCE KING . ' : © POST OFFICE BOX 2088
i ... GOVERNOR .. .. ... - . - : BIATL LAND OFFICE BUILDING
P . BANTA FE, NEW MEX!(CO 87501
LAF:E!;;'(&!OE ~ S Mavemhar A. 1079 ) ’ T 1505} B27.2434
: ;
;
; : A Re: CASE NO. 6661 4 i
, Mr, B. N. Muncy ORDER NO. R=b5I37=A ]
i LaRue and Muncy |
P, O. Box 196 |
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 Applicant:
LaRue and Muncy :
Dear Sir: ‘
Enciosed herewith are two copies of‘%ﬁé-ébbve-rererencea
Division order recently entered-in tho subject cases
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, Director
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Artesia OCD X
Aztec GCD
Other-
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- 8TATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS8 DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

CASE NO, €66

661
Order tHo. R=6137-A

APPLICATION OF LARUE AND MUNCY
FOR EXCEPTION TO ORDER NO. R~lll-A,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

NUNC PRO TUNC ORDER

BY THE DIVISION:

It appearing to the Division that Order No. R~6137 dated
October 12, 1979, does not correctly state the intended order
of the Division,

IT 1§ THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That the second paragraph of Order (3) on Page 3 of
Order No. R~6137 be and the same is hereby corrected to read
in its entirety as follows:

"PROVIDED HOWEVER, that on any such well, the appli-
cant may be required to re-cement the production casing
to the surface if cement on said casing did not circulate

~_to the surface."

{2} That tihie correction set forth 4in this ordsr be entser
nunc pro tunc as of October 12, 1979,
DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on this 2nd day of
Nowv ¢ 1979,
_-STATE OF NEW MEXICO |
{ §IL CONSERVATION DIVISION
JOE D,
Director
£a/
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OlL CONSERVATION DIVISION

BRUCE KING POST OFFICE BOX 2088
: covtmon -, STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
‘z : LARRT ReRTE : - - o o SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
: SECETARY October 15, 1979 031 527-2434
Mr. B. N. Muncy, Jr. Re: CASE NO. 6661
LaRve and Muncy ORDER NO, R=6137

P, 0, Box 196
Artesia, New Mexico 88210
Applicant:

LaRue and Muncy

Dear Sir:

iclosad herswith are two coples G the above~rererenced
Division order recently entered in the subject case.

Director

JDR/fd

Copy of order also sent to:

Hobbs OCD x
Artesia OCD X
Aztec OCD
Other
S S . e
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
0il Conservation Division
State Land Office Building

Santa Fe, New Mexico
19 September 1979

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of LaRue and Muncy for
an exception to R~111-A, Eddy
County, New Mexico.

- et e W e e G Bt A e M S G G G T NS R et L e G G g

BEFORE: Daniel S. Nutter

CASE
6661

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

APPEARANCES

- For the Oil Conservation

Division:

- Ernest L. Padilla, Esqg.
Legal Counsel for the Divisio

State Land Cffice Bldg.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503
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CERTIFIZD SHURTIVAND AEPORTER
3020PIaxe Blenoa ($08) 471-2463

SALLY WALYON BOYD

15
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18

19
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MR. NUTTER: We!
6661,

MR. PADILLA: Application of LaRue and

Muncy for an exception of R-111-A, Eddy County, New Mexico.
MR. MUNCY: I am B. M. Muncy, Junior, the
only witness in this docket.

MR. NUTTER: Would you swear the witness,

please?

(Witness sworn.)
PN
FRWEN

M
‘3,

o

) V IO Al con e o
M., aundcy,

*

will you state your name and your position in this case?

MR. iUNCY: My name is B. M. Muncy, Junior.

I am co-owner of LaRue and Muncy.

"And you have filed an appli-~ -

MR. NUTTER:

cation for an exception to Order Number R-111-A here today,

is that correct, Mr. Muncy?

MR. MUNCY: That's correct.

MR. NUTTER: And what are you seeking by
that exception? »A

MR. MUNCY: We're asking that we be allowed
to set our surface string on top of the salt according to

e i
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through the salt section, and circulate cement on our pro-
duction string.b

MR. NUTTER: Now this is for a particular
well, is it, that you're proposing to drill?

MR. MUNCY: We would like to make this

exception for the acreage that we hold in Section 15 and 22,

MK. NUTTER: And are you currently planning|

to drill a well on this land?
MR, MUNCY: Yes, sir.

MR. NUTTER: And where would that well be

located?
'MR. MUNCY: The one we are planning to
drill is in the northeast quartexr of the northwest quarter

of 22, 18, 30.

MR. NUTTER: Northeast quarter northwest

MR. MUNCY: That's correct,

MR. NUTTER: Of 22. And what depth will

p
that well be drilled to?

MR. MﬁﬁCY: Approximately 3700 feet to the
top of thé San Andres. | |

MR. NUTTER: Okay. Now, under the provi-
sions of R-111-3a, what tYpe bf casing program would you have
to have for this well?

MR. MUNCY: Under your provisions our sur-

p——3 s

R




-t

Santa Fo, New Moexioo 87501

3030 Piaza Blancn (506) 4712462

SAUWWNAUk”lBOYD
CERTIFIED SHORTIAND REPORTER

15
‘16
17
18

19

2

24

B O T

g

Page 4
face casing would be set to the top of the salt,
MR. NUTTER: And then what would you have

to do?

MR. MUNCY: Under R-111-A then we would

have to run intermediate to the bottom of the salt, bhelow

~the salt zone.

MR. NUTTER: And then you would -~

MR, MUNCY: Then run the oil string to
D.

MR, NUTTER: And what about cement on
those casing strings, what would be the requirement?

MR. MUNCY: The requirement under R-111-A

- would be circulating the surface and circulating the inter-

mediate.

MR. NUTTER: I see, and you're proposing
té run your suiface pipe.torthe top of the sélt, és.provided
by R-111-A.

MR. MUNCY: Run it to the top of the salt
and circulate.

MR. NUTTER: And circulate cement, And --

MR. MUNCY: Then we propose to run our
oil string to TD.

MR. NUTTER: And then yéﬁ would drill
through the salt —-

MR. MUNCY: Drill through the salt.
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1 MR. NUTTER: -- to the San Andres forma-
|
2  tion.
S MD . MIINCV. Yes.
4 MR. NUTTER: And run your oil string. .
& MR. MINCY: Correct.
6 MR. NUTTER: Now, the salt would be ex-
7 posed to the drilling operations when you drilled into the
8 San Andres formation.
9 MR, MUNCY: Yes, sir.
=] -] 2—4 in . v .
> E 3z MR. NUTTER: Are there any active mining
®8s” ‘
g"?% " operations being conducted in the vicinity --
el ;géé e MR. MUNCY: No, sir.
> & !‘» . . .
SR da mr  serimmmT . o A L iz
3=k MR. NUTTEXR: OI thls well or these.
<E:] | | , |
T lands?
15 . . . .
MR. MUNCY: This is the Wills-Weaver Mine
16 S£ Lhe Duwal Cornoration, which has been -~ I believe it's
7 . .
seven years since it was shut down,
18 . . . . e PR
MR. NUTTER: I3 iiiis that little island
19 .
of =- of potash operations as far as R-111-A is concerned?
2 .
MR. MUNCY: Yes, sir,
21
MR. NUTTER: That's north of the general
R-111-A area?
- z .
\‘) MR. MUNCY: Yes, sir.
24 : o
! MR. NUTTER: And there's an old abandoned
% | :
] Duval mine up there?
1

=~
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SALLY WAIL.TON BOYD
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MR. MUNCY:

MR. NUTTER:

you're proposing ~-

potash lease to Duval

surface equipment at that mine?

closed down

lated.

there, which I just handed you, from Duval Corporation, who .
are the potash lessee, both stating that they have no'objeCt#on'

to drilling in Section 15 or 22,

23, Mr. Muncy, says Duval Corporation has no objecfidn to

MR. MOUNCY:
MR, NUTTER:
MR. MUNCY:

MR. NUTTER:

MR. MUNCY:

approximately five years.

MR. NITTRD.

MR. NUTTER:

“cation with the potash lease owners in the' irea?

MR. MUNCY:

MR, NUTTER:

well in Section 22,

The letter of November 29th, 1978 gays

Corporation.

Correct,

And this is the area that
This is the area.

-- an exception for?
Yes, sir. This is under

And have they dismantled the
Yes, sir. That mine has been

Nz, CUld yOusr wil string

The oil string would be circu-

Have vou discussed this appli7 |

I have a letter, two letters

Well, the letter dated August

l
i
|
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) ' | Duval Corporation has no objection to your drilling a well
2 | in Section 15.
3 It doesn't say anything about the casing
4 and cementing program.
5 MR. MUNCY: No, sir. We held a hearing
5 in November of 1978 for a well in Section 15, which was ap-
7 proved by the Commission under the request that we are making]
Lo ,
B :
3 8 today.
9 MR. NUTTER: So you've already received
P - : - :
gi;; 10 approval for a similar exception to the well in Section 157
® &3S
i gggé n MR. MUNCY: Yes, sir, we have.
= ; /-\ ; h—!—?i B = R R S R i e e e S T T T
T - §§§§ = MR. NUTTER: And now you're seeking this
i :—".!:i ‘approval for the well that would be located in the northeast
‘E 1E
R bt northwest of 22 and you would further request that this ex-
1 ception be applicable to all of Sections 15 and 22 of Town-
V ' | ship 18 south, Range 30 East.
v MR. MUNCY: Yes, sir. We have other
18 leases in the area in both sections. Part of them are farm-
19 . - ' . . . .
outs from Duval Corporation in the area in which we're --
20 ' : I . :
MR. NUTTER: Now, in drilling the well in
21
Section 15, Mr. Muncy, what did you encounter after you
2 ‘ ‘ B
drilled through the salt? What -- what formations, what
- B » » ) -
\j pressures, what production did you encounter beneath this --
St
24
the salt?
% | : . .
i MR. MUNCY: We had our Seven Rivers carried
|

A P e e e B S
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" producing from?

some water.

Our well is now producing from the Queen,

Page 8

The

Grayburg was dry and plugged back.

MR. NUTTER:

MR. MUNCY:
Andres.

MR. NUTTER:
the Queen, not the San Andres

MR. MUNCY:
only Queen and Graybﬁxg;

MR. NUTTER:
You said it'
MR, MUNCY:
MRf
producing, oil or gas?

MR. MUNCY:

MR. NUTTER:

s

MR, MUNCY:
NUTTER:
MUNCY:
NUTTER:
‘MUNCY:
. NUTTER:
MUNCY :
. NUTTER:

of Mr. Muncy?

Did it go to the San Andres?

Yes, sir, the top of the San

So this production is through
not into the 8an Andres?
Not into the San Andres. Itt's

Uh-~huh. What is fhe well

s producing from --

TR AA A i
£ L0 Ll

From the Queen. What's it

0il.

Is it highipressure 0il?
WO, Sil.

Is it pumped?
Pumped.

What's the production like?
About ten barrels a day.

Make watex?
No, sir.

Are there any further qdéétiqu
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He may be excused.

MR. MUNCY: I might add one other thing.
I have discussed this with the USGS, their Minas Supenvizor,
and they have no objections to our proposed program or our
drilling in the area.

MR. NUTTER: They gave you a drilling per-
mit last year for the well in Section 15, didn't thay?

MR. MUNCY: Yes.

MR. NUTTER: The same type of casing and

cementing programs.
MR. MUNCY: Same casing program.
VMR.ANUifﬁﬁ; Tﬁank vou, Mr. Muncv. -
Does anyone else have anything to offer
in Case Number 66617

-We'll take the case under advisement.

(Hearing concluded.)

Tt e o B R W N
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REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE

from my notes taken at the time of the hearing.

I, SALLY W. BOYD, a court reporter, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Transcript of Hearing
before the 0il Conservation Division was reported by me;
that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record

of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMEHT
01l Consaxvation Division
_State Land Office Building
Santa Fo, New Mexico
19 Ssptember 1979
EXAMINER HBARING B
)
IN THE MATTER OF: )
- )
Application of LaRue and Muncy for ) CASE
an exception to R-11l1l~A, EAddy ) 6661
County, New Mexico, )
)
BEPORE: Daniel 8. Nutter
TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
APPEARANCES
For the 0il Conservation Ernasé Y.. 9.5111. Far i
pivisjon: Legal Counsel for the Divisionlf
Stats Land Office Bldg.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503
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6661,

I am co-owner of LaRue and Muncy.

is that correct, Mr. Muncy?

-that exception? -

MR, HUTTER: Ve'll call next Case Number

MR. PADILIA: Application of LaRue and
Muncy for an excaeption of R~1lll-A, Eddy County, Hew Mexico.

MR. MUNCY: I am B. M. Munoy, Junior, the
only witness in this docket.

MR, NUTTER: Would you swoar the witness,

please?

(Witness sworn.)

L]
L iy

MR. HUTTER: Mr. Muncy, for the record
will you state your name and your position in this case?

MR. MUNCY: My name is B. M. Muncy, Junior.

MR. NUTTER: And you have filed an appli-~

cation for an exception to Order Number R-11l1l~A here today,

MR. MUNCY: <That's correct.

MR. NUTTER: And what are you seeking by

MR. MUNCY: We're asking that we be allowed|
to set our surface string on top of the salt according to

normal fequiroments, dispense with the intermediate casing

Ve e S
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| through the salt scction, and circulate cemont on our pro-
duction string. |
, 7 MR, HUPTER: Now thim ia far o navéioalews.

well, is it, that you'rc proposing to drill?

MR, MUNCY: Ve would like to make this
~exception for the acreage that we hold in Section 15 and 22.

MR, WUTTER: And are you currently planning
£0 drill a well on this land?
| MR, MUNCY: Yes, sir.

MR. HUTTER: And where would that well be

located?

- o PP min o4 bmar e - @ L B e
MO m“’m. el WA WY QLY MAHLIALINYG VW

e N R cree  wwmmeirm

4rill is in the northeast quarter of the northwest quarter

of 22, 18, 30.

MR. NUTTER: Northecast quarter northwest

quarter? et ewmip e el e
MR, MUNCY: That's correct.

MR. NUTTER: Of 22. And what depth will

that well be drilled to?
MR, MUNCY: Approximately 3700 feet to the

top of the San Andres.
MR, NUTTER: Okay. Now, under the provi-~

sions of R-11l1~A, what type of casing program would you have

a o e o g-;is: 411?

O HnAaVe

3

(2}

MR. MUNCY: Under your provisions our sur-
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face casing would be sot to the top of the galt.

MR. NUTTER: MAnd then what would you have

to do?

MR, MUNCY: Under R~11l-A thon we would

have to r»un intermediate to the bottom of the salt, below

"the salt zona.

MR, NUTTER: And then you would -~

MR, MUNCY: Then run the oil string to

MR. NUTTER: And what about cement on

i~

would bs cixculating the surface and circulating the inter-
nediate.

MR. NUTTER: I see, and you‘re proposing
0 rum youx sﬁffa¢e pipe to tihie top of thé salit, as proviﬁééf
by R-11l-A. |

MR. MUNCY: Run 1t to the top of thao salt

and circulate,

MR. NUTTER: And circulate cement. And --

MR. MUNCY: Then we propose to run our
MR. NUTTER: And then you would drill

MR. MUNCY: Drill through the salt.

MR. MUNCY: The requirement undey R-ILL<A |
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MR, HUTTER: -- to the San Andres forma-
tion.

MR, HUNCY: Yos.,

MR. HUTTER: And run your oll string.

MR. MUNCY: Correct.

MR. HUTTER: Now, the salt would be ex-
posed to the drilling operations when you drilled into the
San Andres formation.

MR, MUNCY: Yes, sir.

MR. NUTPER: Are there any active mining
operations being conducted in the vicinity -~

MR. MUNRCY: No, éir;

iR, NUTTER: -- of tilis well or these
lands?

MR. MUNCY: This 1s the Wills-Weaver Mine

of the Duval Corporation, wihich has been -- I beliscve it's 5o

seven yvears since it was shut down.

MR. NUTTER: Is thds that little island

of =- of potash operations as far as R-1ll-A is concerned?

MR, MUNCY: Yes, sir.

MR, NUTTER: That's north of the general

R~111-A area?

MR. MUNCY: Yes, sir.

MR. HUTTER: And there's an oid abiandoned

Duval mine up there?




Page 6
1 MR. MUHCY: Correct.
2 MR, NUTTER:  And thia is the arca that
3 you're proposing --
4 MR, MUNCY: This is the area,
6 MR. HUPTER: -~ an exception for? |
6 MR. MUICY: Yes, sir. This is under 'i
7 potash lease to Duval Corxrporation.
s MR, HUTTER: And have they dismantled the
9 | surface equipment at that mine?
ofs. 10 —
55;% | MR. MUNCY: Yes, sir. fThat mine has been 1
g;éﬁ | " closed down approximately five years. o |
ggg’i - | MR. NUTTER: Now,-wrou”ld“your ol Qtfing ,
>8 g8 43 .
Egg' | "' have cement circulated on it? |
®8z. ™ .~ MR. MUNCY: The oil mtring would be circu- |
15 lated. |
B Hik. HUTTER: Have vou disenasad thig apwiici
‘1? cation with the potash lease owners in the area? |
.» MR. MUNCY: I have a letter, twoc letters
19 there, which I just handed you, from Duval Corporation, w,h‘o":f
vzo are the potash lessee, both stating that they have no objcotipn
2 to drilling in Bection 15 or 22. | ‘ 3
= MR. NUTTER: Well, the letter dated August
B 23, Mr. Muncy, says Duval Corporation has no objection to R
24 ;I your driiling a well in Section 22Z.
» ; The letter of November 29th, 1978 says

~.
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Buval Corporation has no objection to your drilling a well
in Seation 15,
It doesn't say anything about the casing
and cementing progran. <
MR. MUNCY: No, sir. We held a hearing
in Novembér of 1978 for a well in Section 15, which was ip—
proved by the Cormission under the request that we are making
today.
MR. MUTTER: 8o you've already receivaed
approval for a similar exception to the well in Section 15%
 MR. MUNCY: Yes, sir, we have.

" ﬁ#. ﬁﬁiﬁﬁR: Ané now you're seeking this
approval for the well that would ba 1oca£edAin the northngit
northwest of 22 and you would further request that tﬁis ex-~
ception be applicable to all of Sections 15 and 22 of Town-;;nnw
ship 18 South, Range 30 Last. ‘ e

'MR. MUNCY: Yes, sir. We have other -
leases in the area in both sections. Part of them are farm-
outs from Duval Corporation in the area in which we're -~

MR. NUTTER: Now, in drilling the wéll in
Section 15, Mr. Muncy, what did you encounter after you
drilled thrxough the salt? What -~ what formations, what
pressures, what production did you encounter béneath this'-—.
the gal+? |

——

MR, MUNCY: ¥We had our Seven Rivers carticdg




1 some water. Our well is now producing from the Queen. The

wave YN TIOTTE TS ndAs S
rem iy -

: - ~ b 1Y R V.
3 YR, nuUTTER: 2 b0 dha Cuan Andvand

~
b

4 S MR. MUNCY: Yes, siy, the top of the San

5 Andros.
6y MR. NUTTER: So this production is through

7 the Queen, not the San ‘Andres; not into the San Andres?

NP AR T |

8 MR. MUNCY: Not into the San Andres. It's

9 only Queen and Grayburg.

10 MR, MUTTER: Uh-~huh, What is the well ;

"1 | producing from? You said it's producing from -~ . B 5

(bOB) 4713462

Sants Fo, Ne % Mexioo 37801

B MR, MUNCY: From the Queen.

SALLY WALTON BOYD

CERTIFUID SHO! TMILND REPORTER

" M | producing, oil or gas?

15 MR. MUNCY: o0i1l.

J R LI : o MR NMITPTRR: . Ta it high.,‘preasura oil?

¥
"
f—1¢

7 : MR. MUNCY: nNo, sirt.

18 MR. NUTTER: Is it pumped?

19 .~ MR. MUNCY: Pumped.

20 | MR. HUTTER: What's the production 1ike? | .

# MR. MUNCY: About ten barrels a day.

MR. NUTTER: Make water?

MR, MUHCY: N¢, sir.

MR. NUTTER: Are there any further queuticmf

e i P b ) Mgp e g L R e s NS il el e
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He may be excused.
MR, MUNCY: I might add one other thing.
I have discussed this with the USGS, their Mines Supervisor,
and they have no objections to our proposed program or our
drilling in the area.
. MR. NUTTER: They gave you a drilling per-
nit last year for the well in Section 13, didn't they?
| MR, MUNCY: Yes.
MR, NUTMER: The same type of casing and
cemanting programs.
MR, MUNCY: Samergaging program.
MR. NUTTER: Thank you, Mr, Muncy.
‘Does anyone else have anything to offer
in Case Number 66617 |

Ve'll take the case under advisement.

. — e ——— e -
C{Earing condliuded. )

!
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- REPORTER'S CERTIFICATIL
3 ]
4 Y, SALLY W. BOYD, a court reporter, DO HEREBY
5 CERTIFY that the forxegoing and attached Transcript of Hearing
s before the Oil Conservation Division was reported by me;
7 that the sald transcript is a full, true, and correct record
8 of the hearing, prepared by me to the bhest of my ability
o from my notes taken at the time of the hearing.
eSS,
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La Rue and Mun cy

Phone 505-746-6652 ® P, O. Box l]? 78 Artesia, New Mexico 88210

011 Conservation Commission
P. 00 Box 2088 .
Santa Fe, Nc Mo 87501

Gentlemen:

We are requesting an exception to R111A for a well to be drilled to the
Grayburg formation in NE; NW% Section 22, T185, R30E.

We propose to set surface casing at the top of the salt, and circulate
cement for the oil string leaving out the intermediate casing required

under R111A,

‘puval Cérﬁdrétion, and the Mining Division of USGS have given theiyr

approval of the drillsite.

Verv tfﬁly yééis;
LaRue and Muncy

P
B§ Ne Muncy, Jr.

Cuae bGb! ;
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CARLSBADNEWMEKICO 88220~

CORPORATION

August 23, 1979

Mr. B, N. Muncy, Jr,

La Rue and Muncy

P.0. Box 196

Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Dear Mr. Muncy:

Duval Corporation has no objection to your drilling a well in
Section 22, T18S, R30E, Eddy County, New Mexico, Lease No. NM
23000,

Duval Corporation has no planned mining activity in this acreage

and to the best of our knowledge, this acreage is uneconomically

’ rcfit bls to Dun.u.au m;‘gl_p_g‘

Resideng Manager
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POSTOFFICEBOX 511 CARLSBADNEWMEXICO §8220

CORPORATION.

November 29, 1978

Mr. B. N. Muncy, Jr.

La Rue and Muncy

P.0. Box 196

Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Dear Mr. Muncy:

Duval Corporation has no objection to your dritling a well in
Section 15, T18S, R30E, Eddy County, New Mexico, Lease No. NM 23000.

Duval Corporation has no planned mining activity in this acreage

amd ba Aha bLas ;

P - Lda mmae o 8 e s eI
and t6 the best of sur k..sh"!edge, this al"eade 1S uneconomically pro=

fitable to potash mining.

Very truly yours',
' }A
DUVAL CORPORATION

PR Y77 —

. W. Magra
Rasident

JWM/ jps
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" Page 2
Examinor Hearing - Wednesd

, 1070 . . - Docket No, 36-79
»

CASE 6658: Application of Texas Pacific Uil Company, Inc. for an unorthodox well location and a non-standard
proration unit, lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval of a
160-acre non-standard gas proration unit comprising the $/2 NE/4 and N/2 SE/4 of Section 14, Town-
ship 24 South, Range 36 East, Jalmat Gas Pool, to be dedicated to its J. W. Cooper Well No. 8 at
an unorthodox location 2010 feeL from the North line and 2310 feet from the East line of said
Section 14.

. CASE 6659: Application of Amoco Production Company for an exception to Order No. R-3221, Eddy County, New Mexico.
. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seceks an exception to Order No. R-3221 to permit disposal of
produced brine in several unlined surface pits located in Sections 27, 34 and 35, Township 18 South,
Range 31 East.

CASE bbbU: Application of B. & W. Ol Reclaiming for an oil treating plant permit, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, secks authority for the construction and operation of an oil
treating plant for the purpose of treating and reclaiming sediment ofl at a site in the NE/4 NE/4 NE/4&
of Sectfon 34, Township 18 South, Range 26 East,

.- CASB 6661: Application of LaRue and Muncy for an exception to R-111-A, Eddy County, lew Mexics, Applicani; in
Qe e . _ the above~-styled cause, seeks an exception to the casing-cementing rules of Order R-111-A tc permit 2
“'well to be drilled in Unit C of Section 22, Township 1B South, Range 30 East, Leo Queen-Grayburg Pool,
to be cased by setting surface casing at the top of the salt, circulating cement on the ofl string,
and omitting the intermediate casing required by R-111~A; applicant further requests special rules to
apply to all of Sections 15 and 22 of said township to permit additional wells to be completed in the
same manner.

CASE (662: Application of Supron Energy Corporation for a dual completion and downhole commingling, Rio Arriba
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the dual completion
of {ts Jicarilla "A" Well No. 22Y located in Unit K of Section 24, Township 26 North, Range 4 West,
to produce gas from the Blanco Mesaverde Pool through tubing and to commingle and produce the
Wildhorse Gallup and Basin-Dakota zones through a parallel tubing string.

CASE 6663: Application of Doyle Hartman for an unorthodox well location and approval of infill drilling, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks a waiver of existing well spacing
requirements and a finding that the drilling of a well at an unorthodox location 330 feet from the
South line and 2310 feet from the West line of Section 36, Tolknship 23 South. Range:36 Rast_..Jalmat
Gas Fool,” is necessary To effectively and éfficiently drain that portion of the existing proration
wmtt whiech cannot ha 2an dratnad !\u the aviatine wvoeltl

CASE 666& Application of Doyle Hartman for an unoerthodox well location; two nnn-nranﬂard proration units and
o approval of Infill drilling, Lea County, New Mexico. Abplicant in the above—styled cause, seeks
; . approval of a 40-acre non-standard proration unit comprising the RW/4 SW/4 of Section 27, Town-

ship 25 South, Range 37 East, Jalmat Pool, to be dedicated to'El Pago Natural Gas Company's Harrison
Well No. 1, and also a 120-acre unit comprising the E/2 SW/4 and SW/4 SW/4 of said Section 27 to
be dedicated to a well to be drilled at an unorthodox location 330 feet from the South and West lines
of the section; applicant further seeks a waiver of existing well spacing requirements and a finding
that the drilling of said well is necessary to effectively and efficiently drain that portion of an
existing proration unit which cannot be so drained by the existing well,

CASE 66471 - (Continuad from Sontemboy 5. 1070 Eveminer unn-izg)

. cegradERET L e L e e Wt L

Application of 0 H. Berry for an unorthodox gas vell location, Lea County, New Hexico. Applicant
in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox location of a Seven Rivers well to be
located 1650 feet from the North line and 330 feet from the East line of Section 15, Township 24 -
South, Range 36 East, Jalmat Gas Pool, the NE/4 of said Section 15 to be dedicated to the well.

CASE 6665: Application of Amax Chemical Corporation for the amendment of Order No. R-111-A, Eddy County, New
Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the amendment of Order No. R-111-A to extend
the boundaries of the Potash-0il Area by the inclusion of certain lands in Sections 22 and 23, Towu-
ship 19 South, Range 29 East, and Section 19, Township 19 South, Range 30 East.

CASE £8£€: Anclfcatica of Dxxon Coiporacion for & non-standard proration unit, Eddy* County, New Hexico. Applfcant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks approval of a 377.57-acre non-standard gas proration unit comprising
Lots 1, 2, 3, and 4 and the N/2 N/2 of Section 36, Towmship 26 South, Range 25.East, and Lots 3 and
4 and the N/2 NW/4 of Section 31, Township 26 South, Range 26 East, to be dedicated to a Morrow test
well to be located in Unit A of sald Section 36.

CASE 6667: Application of Exxon Corporation for a non—standard ptoration unit, an unorthodox well location, and
simultsneous dedication, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the
approval of a 320-acre non-standard gas proration unit comprising the W/2 of Section 10, Township 21
South, Range 36 East, Eumont Pool, to be simultaneously dedicated to its A. J. Adkins ‘Com Well No. 1

“located {n Unit 1, and to ite Well No. 2, at an imorthndox location 1650 foat From the Marth snd Wase
lines of safd Section 10,
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF
CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 6465~ (G |
Order No. R-5688- (/37

-APPLICATION OF LARUE AND MUNCY FOR //)
EXCEPTION TO CRDER NO. R-11l1l-A,

EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
ORDER CF THE DIVISI

BY THE DIVISION:

‘ Seﬁ embe r 19,
This cause came on for hearing at 2 a.m. on
197? at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Riehasd—in anw’s-

- n“ﬂ—w
Ocsober
NOW, on this _$o+p day of Decembes, 197¢¥, the Division

Director, having considered the testimony, the record, and the
recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the

premises,

FINDS:

(1)- That.due public notice having been given as required

e R e N T

by law, the Division has jurisdiction of this cause and the
y ot J w:lHobe—

subject matter thereof. a ?nfoscd

(2) That the appllcant, LaRue and Muncy, seekg an excep-
tion to the ca51ng/cement1nq rules for the &fil-Pntazh Area as

Dromuloai—nﬂ by Order Na. R=111_% +~ P:::_;_.t‘tiL_-n-,a;,_-, Sn svoia
Ne—3 located ‘in Unit € of Section Township 1§ South, Range

30 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, to be completeo with a st
of surface casing set and circulated with cement ok ;

ﬁw"d’

af approximately 3900 feet with a volume of cement calcu-

Su.w lated to be sufficient to circulate.
r/—-" or s Ha shose described lod s

s

(4) That the evidence presentp( ndicates that there are .
no potash mining operations nor d sits of commercial potash ore
in proximity to the proposed well 4and that the proposed method of
completion will not result in endangerment of potash resources

nor operatxons o

YL be ifed
PP v Mf&ﬁrm‘“ dritie k. oo

Kneer - udres Qoe " 5‘-..« weanner as el pro-
vsed Lon -fh'e su.bqad' totﬂ tble addiomal coeifs

" s
wdd be located wnfle o ‘M'gm 'Rmeaoeasrmm

wsv.u io;n

-ﬁ'v’v—-'v ,?...-45,4' *', 2 AR _{,‘
. Su-H-uzz: al/z_ 4& F S,

.
1_‘..
&
S

approximately 550 feet and a production casing s%:rlng setWr“%‘-‘
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Case NoO, €405 Gbb!

Order No. R-6888~ .

- [}
5 Lor wm” dn'HeJ F«.uaa.d-b %&‘“‘au&b} ~

& Thatpthe applicant should report the following both to
the district office of the Division and the U.S.G.S. and may be
requlred to circulate cement to the surface around the production

casing:
(a) Any water flows encountered; - :

" {(b) The top of the cement around the production
casing as determined by temperature survey
if such cement does not circulate.

G
€Y That approval of the subject application will protect
correlative rights, will prevent waste and will not cause the

waste of potash.

(&5 The application should be approved.
leo Queen -Grayhnug- -Sasc Andrse ﬂ.l,

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That the applicant, LaRue And Muncy, is hereby
aunthorized an exception to the casihg/cementing rules for the
0il- Potash Area as pﬂﬁmulgated by prder No. R-111-A to permit

A Pro be located fin Unit @ of Section Qf, ?
Towns ip 18 South, Range 30 East, Eddv County. New Mexico, to be §
completed with a string legg;fachca51ng set and c1rculated .
with cement at A dsFhof 3 Wé@k 550 feet and a production
casing siring set’a pf% imate ¢p5!00 feet with a i
volume of cement calculated to be sufficient to circulate. ﬁ

k

swsd) dﬂllcapm_ t o, srdey, i
(3 ‘Eﬁat e Qppllcant shall report the i
following, both to the dlstrlct office of the Division and the

U.S5.G.S: i

(a) Any water flows encountered; and

(b) The top of the cement around the prodaction
casing as determined by temperature survey
if such cement doeiazsr circulate, .
will,
PROVIDED NOWIEVER. thatAth‘g“a'ippllcant may be required to
re-cement the production casing to the surface if cement on
said casing did circulate to the .surface.

(§) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Division may deem netessary. :
(2) Thak the ‘II hereby Bovlben ahonrized do complets adlidioal Las §

| WElls in Hee sbove -de oq‘ﬂhtzuumau1?£¢aan lovds:
N TownQNF I8 S0UTH, RANEE e EAS

-~ T acke 167 W el “ﬂ—‘ﬂi se/ndd,

Sechenzz: uﬁm-w and NIs—M?#
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
DIVISION FOR fTHE PURPOSE OF
CONSIDERING3

CASE NO, 6661
Order No, R-6137

APPLICATION OF LARUE AND MUNCY FOR
EXCEPTION TO ORDER NO, R-11l1l-3,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO,

ORDER OF THE DIVISION

BY THE DIVISICN:

This Gause Cawe un for nearing at 9 a.m. on September 19,
1979, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel S. Nutter.

HOW, on this JZFE day of October, 1979, the Division
Director, having considered the testimony, the record, and the
recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised.in the
premisges,

FINDS:

{1} 7Thai Gue publiic notice having been givén as required
by law, the Division has jurisdiction of this cause and the
subject matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, LaRue and Muncy, seeks an excep—
tion to the casing/cementing rules for the 0Oil-Potash Area as
promulgated by Order No. R~11ll-A to permit a proposed well to
be located in Unit C of Section 22, Township 18 South,  Range
20 Bast. PAdy County, New Maxics, £ bs Sompisied with a #stcing
of surface casing set and circulated with cement at the top of
the salt at approximately 550 feet and a production casing
string set at the top of the San Andres formation at approxi-
mately 3700 feet with a volume of cement calculated to be

sufficient to circulate.
(3) That'thé,applicant further proposes that it be per~-

mitbad &0 complets obther possible wells that it may arill +o
the Leo Queen=-Grayburg—-San Andres Pool in the same manner as
that proposed for the subject well, and that such possible

additional wells would be 1ocatg§ on the following described
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‘Cagse No. 6661
Order No, R=6137

TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST, NMPM

Sectlon 15: N/Z NE/4, SW/4 NE/4, SE/4 Nw/4,
E/2 sw/4, and W/2 SE/4

Section 22: N/2 NW/4 and N/2 SW/4

(4) That the evidence presented indicates that there are
no potash mining operations nor deposits of commercial potash
ore in proximity to the proposed well or to the above described
lands and that the proposed method of completion will not
result in endangerment of potash resources nor operations.

(5) That for any well drilled pursuant to this order,
the applicant should report the following both to the district

circulate cement to the surface around tha producticn -cazing:
| (a) Any water flows encountered; _
(b) The top of the cement around the production
casing as determined by temperature survey
if such cement does not circulate.

(6) That approval of the subject application will protect
correlative rights, will prevent waste and will not cause the

_liwaste of potash.. ... . .

|
l (7) The application should be approved.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That the applicant, LaRue and Muncy, is hereby

authorized an exception to the casing/cementing rules for the
Oil-Fotash Area as promulgated by Order No. R-111-A to permit
@ proposed well which will be located in Unit C of Section 22,

Pool, Eddy COunty, New Mexico, to be completed with a string of
surface casing set and circulated with cement at the top of the
salt section at approximately 550 feet and a production casing
string set at the top of the San Andres formation at approxi~
mately 3700 feet with a volume of cement calculated tc be
sufficient to circulate.

l?\ That+ ¢tha -?n‘l docant dis kavaky Eurihar &uthva.i"‘“ L5

fcomplete additional Leo Pocl wells in the above~described manner
on the following described lands:

MALIINIP PR O -~ AATIINeY P Xl -]

TORNORIT 18 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST, NMPM )

Section 15: N 7!"#271‘“372‘, 7 N'E-7TL—, SE/1 NW/4,
E/2 SW/4, and W/2 SE/4

Section 22: N/2 NW/4 and N/2 SW/4

office of the Division and the U.S5.G.S. and may be raquired to

Sy
I P A

BT R

T A o

Townshin 12 Sonth, Bansa 30 Exzt, Leo Quesn—Grayburg—San Andres
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Case No, 6661
Order No. R=6137

(3) That for any well drilled pursuant to this order,
the applicant shall report the following, both to the distriot
office of the Division and the U,.8.G.St

AR

(a) Any water flows encountereds and

(b) The top of the cement around the production
; casing as determined by temperature survey
4 if such cement does not circulate.

¢ PROVIDED HOWEVER, that on any such well, the applicant
may be required to re-cement tha production casing to the

e

; surface if cement on said casing did circulate to the surface.
H i {4} ' That jurisdiq::cn of this causs is retainsd for the
. encry o: such further orders as the Division ma

3§cgq necessary.

£38

'3
DONE at Santa Fe. New Mexico
designated.

ATE OF NEW MEXICO
CONSERZ;;%?:;FIVISION

JOE D. RAME RAMEY 7

Director
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
ST oYY, CONSERVATION DIVISION

NS

CASE NO. 6661

Order No. R~ §137-A

APPLICATION OF LARUE AND MUNCY FOR EXCEPTION

TO ORDER NO. R—-111-3,
EDDY . COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

NUNC PRO TUNC ORDER

BY THE DIVISION:

It appearing to the Division that Order No. R~ 6137

dated _October 12 s 19 79 , does not correctly state *the

intended order of the Division,

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

A o,
of Order No.K-4 157
(1) That the second paragraph of Order (3) on Page 3 be

nd the same is hereby corrected to read in its entirety as follows:

"PROVIDED HOWEVER, that on any such well, the applicant

may be reoguired to re-cement the production casing to the
surface if cement on said caéing did not diréuiaté to the
surface." A

(2) That the correction set forth in this order be entered
wunc pro tunc as of October 12, 1979. | ;
DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on this .ﬁgy'of 00t6ber,
1 979. |
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

.IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF
_CONSIDERING: .

ae s o oyt

PR

S

CASE NO. 6661
Order No. R-6137

APPLICATION OF LARUE AND MUNCY FOR
" EXCEPTION TO ORDER NO, R-111-A,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE DIVISION

BY THE DIVISION:

This cause came on‘forbhearing at 9 a.m. on September 19,
1979, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel S. Nutter.

NOW, on this 12th day of October, 1979, the Division
Director, having considered the testimony, the‘:eco:d, and the
recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the

premises,

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as requ1red
by law, the Division has jurisdiction of this cause and the
subject matter thereof. :

(2) That the applicant, LaRue and Muncy, seeks an excep-
tion to the casing/cementing rules for the Oil~Potash Area as
promulgated by Order No. R~-1l1l1l-A to permit a proposed well to
be located in Unit C of Section 22, Township 18 South, Range
30 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, to be completed with a. strin
of surface casing set and circulated with cement at the top of
the salt at approximatelv 550 feet and a production cas;ng
string set at the top of the San Andres formation at approxi-

mately 3700 feet with a volume of cement. calculated to be
sufflclent to circulate.

(3) That the applicant further proposes that it be per-
mitted to complete other possible wells that it may drill to
the Leo Queen-Grayburg—San Andres Pool in the same manner as
that proposed for the subject well, and that such possible
addltlonal wells would be located on the following described
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Case No. 661

- Order No. R-6137

Section 15:- N/2 NE/4, SW/4 NE/4, SE/4 Nw/4,.
, E/2 SW/4, and W/2 SE/4
Section 22: N/2 NW/4 and N/2 SwW/4

- ° - - - . .J
TCWNSHIP 18 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST, NMPM g
, SR
1

(4) That the evidence presented indicates that there are 4
.no potash mining operations nor deposits of commercial potash
~ore in proximity to the proposed well or to the above described - Y

lands and that the proposed method of completion will not i
result in endangerment of potash resources nor operations.

(5) That for any well drilled pursuant to this order,
the applicant should report the following both to the district
office of the Division and the U.S.G.S. and may be requlred to
circulate cement to the surface around the production casing:

: oad

.. {a) Any water flows encountered;

;;(b) . The top of the cement around the production
.- casing as determined by temperature survey
if such cement does not circulate.

» (6)1_That approval of tihe subjéct application will protect
- -Correlative rignts, will prevent waste and wilil not cause the
_ waste of potash. -

S T

17 I8 THEREFOﬁE ORDERED'.

(1) That the applicant, f:aRue and Muncy, is hereby
authorized an exception to the casing/cementing rules for the
~0il-Potash Area as promulgated by Order No. R-111-A to permit
. a proposed well which will be located in Unit C of Section 22,

_ Townshlp 18 South, Range 30 East, Leo Queen-Grayburg-San Andres
-Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico, to be completed with a string of
. surface ca51ng set and c1rculated w1th cement at the top of the

}
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- string set -at the top of the San Andres formation at approxi-
c..omately:-3700 feet with a volume of cement calculated to be
»3sc§ficient_to circulate.

5 'Tfilﬁfhat thé applicant is hereby further authorized to
U complete additional Leoc Pool wells in the above-described manner
on the follow1ng descrlbed lands: -

TOWNSHIP 18 _SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST, NMPM
i o, ;_aectlon 15:.__ N/2 NE/4, SW/4 NE/4, SE/4 NW/4,
Telas e vnooree L ~:="E/2 SW/4, and W/2 SE/4
Section 22: N/2 NW/4 and N/2 SW/4 .




-“;3_,_ R S
Vo VPN Py cenry -
CAMOw AWV e VULV L

Oxder No. R-6137

h - -

osr e &~ S A

o ' ’ . (3) That for any well drilled pursuant to this order,
‘ e ~ the applicant shall report the following, both to the district
office of the Division and the U.S.G.S:

'(a) . Any water flows encountered; and

o —_ . s ol
-

o (b)'iThéAtOp'bf the cement around the production
. tiw. ~ . . ... . casing as determined by temperature survey
: -~ 1if such cement does not circulate,

i L e

PROVIDED HOWEVER, that on any such well, the applicant
may be required to re-cement the production casing to the
surface if cement on said casing did circulate to the surface.

) 14) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Division may deem necessary.

' DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-
above designated. ' ’

| 3 - TZco . - STATE OF NEW MEXICO
: L A o (-711. CO%RVAT ~DIVISION
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